6 Exploded View and Parts List

O You can search for updated part codes through ITSELF web site.
URL : http://itself. sec. samsung.co.kr

6-1 MJ15AS*

No. DESCRIPTION CODE No. SPECIFICATION Q'ty REMARK
1 ASSY, COVER-FRONT BN96-010528 ABS HB,GR70, SILVER 1 SA
1-1 COVER-FRONT BN63-01206A ABS HB GR70 SILVER 7 SNA
1-2 LENS-LED BN67-001204 ACRYL, CLEAR 1 SNA
1-3 KNOB-FUNCT/ON BN64-00257A ABS+PC,GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-4 FUNCT 10N-PCB BN96-01111A - 1 SNA
1-5 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000262 BH,+,8,M3,8,ZPC(BLK), SHRC 3 A
2 PANEL BNO7-00164B LTMI50X0-LO1 1 SA
3 BRKT-PCB BNG1-010684 SECC T1.0, ANALOG TYPE 1 SNA
4 1P-BOARD BN44-00107B - 1 SA
5 MAIN-BOARD BN94-00527D - 1 SA
6 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,8,M3,L6, ZPC(YEL), SWRC 7 A
7 ASSY, SHIELD-COVER BN96-01058A - 1 SNA
7-1 SHIELD-COVER BNE3-01192A SECC T1.0 1 SNA
7-2 COVER- INSULATOR BNG3-012134 PC SHEET VZ,10.35 1 SNA
8 SCREW-MACHINE 6001-000125 BH, +,M3,14,ZPC(YEL), SM20C, 4 A
9 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,8,M3,L6, ZPC(YEL), SHRC 1 s
10 ASSY, COVER-REAR BN96-010538 ABS 1B, BKO7 1 SA
10-1 COVER-REAR BN63-012078 4ABS 1B, BKO7 1 A
10-2 BRKT-VESA BN61-003794 GOYA 1535, SECC, T2.0 1 SVA
1 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000337 BH, +,5,M4, 110, ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 ¢ s
12 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001086 BH, +,8,M3,012,ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 2 A
13 ASSY, STAND BN96-01063A ABS 1B, BKO7 1 SA
14 STAND-BASE BN61-008244 ABS HB, BKO7 1 VA
15 STAND-HOLDER BN61-008214 ABS HB,BK07 1 VA

MJ15AS*/MJI15BS*/MJ17AS*MI17BS*/
MJ19AS*/MJ19BS*/MJI19ES*

6-1



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-2 MJ15BS*

No. DESCRIPTION CODE No. SPECIFICATION 'ty REMARK
1 ASSY, COVER-FRONT BN96-01052A ABS HB,6R70, SILVER 1 SA
1-1 COVER-FRONT BN63-01206A ABS HB GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-2 LENS-LED BN67-00120A ACRYL, CLEAR 1 SNA
-3 KNOB-FUNCTION BN64-00257A ABS+PC, GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-4 FUNCTION-PCB BN96-01111A - 1 SNA
-5 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000282 BH, +,B,M3,18, ZPC(BLK), SHRC 3 SA
2 PANEL BNO7-001648 LTH150X0-LO1 1 SA
3 BRKT-PCB BNG1-01068B SECC T1.0, DUAL TYPE 1 SNA
4 IP-B0ARD BN44-001078 - 1 SA
5 WAIN-BOARD BN94-00527D - 1 SA
6 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,B,M3,L6,ZPC(YEL), SHRC 7 sA
7 ASSY, SHIELD-COVER BN96-01058A - 1 SNA
7-1 SHIELD-COVER BN63-011924 SECC T1.0 1 SNA
7-2 COVER-INSULATOR BN63-01213A PC SHEET V2,T0.35 1 SNA
8 SCREW-MACHINE 6001-000125 BH, +,M3, 14, ZPC(YEL ), SM20C, ¢ A
9 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,B,M3,16,ZPC(YEL), SHRC 1 sA
10 ASSY, COVER-REAR BN96-01053A ABS 1B, BK07 1 SA
10-1 COVER-REAR BN63-01207A ABS HB, BKO7 1 VA
10-2 BRKT-VESA BNG1-003794 GOYA 1535, SECC, T2.0 1 SNA
1 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000337 BH, +,5,M4,110,ZPC(BLK), SWRCH18 4 A
12 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001086 BH, +,B,M3,112,ZPC(BLK), SWRCH18 ? SA
13 ASSY, STAND BN96-010634 ABS 1B, BKO7 1 SA
1 STAND-BASE BNG1-008244 ABS HB, BKO7 1 SNA
15 STAND-HOLDER BN61-008214 ABS HB, BKO7 1 VA
6-2 MJ15AS*/MJ15BS*/MJ17AS*/MJI17BS*/

MJ19AS*/MJI19BS*/MJI19ES*




6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-3 MJ17AS*

No DESCRIPTION | CODE No. SPECIFICATION Q'ty REMARK
1 ASSY, COVER-FRONT BN96-010568 ABS HB,SILVER 1 SA
1-1 COVER-FRONT BNE3-01208A ABS HB GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-2 LENS-LED BN67-00120A ACRYL, CLEAR 1 VA
1-3 KNOB-FUNCT 10N BN64-00257A ABS#PC,GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-4 FUNCT 10N-PCB BN96-01111A - 1 SNA
1-5 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000282 BH, +,8,M3,18, ZPC(BLK), SHRC 3 SA
2 PANEL BNO7-001608 LTTOEU-L 1, G081, 6RIT, 358.5296.5017.5, 16,0, 40,0.26400.264,0°50, %, TW 1 SA
3 BRKT-PCB BN61-01102A SECC 71.0 1 SNA
4 1P-BOARD BN44-00113A - 1 SA
5 MAIN-BOARD BN94-00527C - 1 SA
6 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,8,M3,L6,ZPC(YEL), SHRC 7 SA
7 ASSY, SHIELD-COVER BN96-01059 - 1 SNA
7-1 SHIELD-COVER BN63-01211A SECC T1.0 1 SNA
7-2 COVER- INSULATOR BN63-01313A PC SHEET V2,T0.35, 106+ 144 1 SNA
8 PANEL-SPACER BN64-002584 ABS, B, BK07 2 SNA
9 SCREW-MACHINE 6001-000559 FH, +,8,L6, ZPC(YEL) 4 SA
10 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,8,M3,L6, ZPC(YEL), SHRC 1 s
11 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000276 BH, +,B,M3,L10, ZPC(YEL), SHRC 1 sA
12 ASSY, COVER-REAR BN96-01054B ABS HB, BKO7 1 A
12-1 COVER-REAR BN63-012168 ABS 1B, BKO7 1 VA
12-2 BRKT-VESA BN61-00377A GY17LS,SECC, T1.0,100+100 1 v
13 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000337 BH,+,S,M4,L10,ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 4 A
14 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001086 BH, +,B,M3, 112, ZPC(BLK), SRCH18 2 A
15 ASSY, STAND BN96-010634 ABS HB, BKO7 1 SA
16 STAND-BASE BN61-00824A ABS HB, BKO7 1 SNA
17 STAND-HOLDER BNB1-008214 ABS HB, BKO7 1 SNA
MJ15AS*/MJ15BS*/MJ17AS*/MJI17BS*/ 6-3

MJ19AS*/MJ19BS*/MJI19ES*




6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-4 MJ17BS*

No. | DESCRIPTION | CODE No. SPECIFICATION Q'ty REMARK
1 ASSY, COVER-FRONT BN96-01056A ABS HB, SILVER 1 SA
-1 COVER-FRONT BNE3-012084 ABS HB GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
122 LENS-LED BN67-00120A ACRYL, CLEAR 1 SNA
-3 KNOB-FUNCTION BNB4-00257A ABSHPC, GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-4 FUNCT 10N-PCB BN96-01111A - 1 SNA
1-5 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000282 BH, +,8,M3,L8,ZPC(BLK), SHRC 3 A
2 PANEL BNO7-001608 LTWTELL 1, 00 G811, 58,5026, 5¢17.5, 16,3, 46,0, 260,264, 0°80, 5V, N 1 SA
3 BRKT-PCB BN1-011028 SECC T1.0,0UAL TYPE 1 SNA
4 1P-BOARD BN44-00113A - 1 SA
5 MAIN-BOARD BN94-00527¢ - 1 SA
6 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,8,M3,L6,ZPC(YEL), SHRC 7 SA
7 ASSY, SHIELD-COVER BN96-01059A - 1 SNVA
7-1 SHIELD-COVER BN63-01211A SECC T1.0 1 SNA
7-2 COVER-INSULATOR BN63-01313A PC SHEET V2,10.35, 106+ 144 1 SNA
8 PANEL-SPACER BN§4-002584 ABS, HB, BK07 2 SNA
9 SCREH-MACHINE 6001-000559 FH, +,M3,L6,ZPC(YEL) 4 Sh
10 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,B,M3,16, ZPC(YEL), SHRC 1 sh
11 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000276 BH, +,B,M3,110,ZPC(YEL ), SHRC 1 54
12 ASSY, COVER-REAR BN96-01054A ABS HB,BKO7 1 sA
19-1 COVER-REAR BN63-01216A ABS HB,BKO7 1 SVA
12-2 BRKT-VESA BN6T-00377A GY17LS, SECC, T1.0, 100+100 1 WA
13 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000337 BH, +,5,M4,L10, ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 4 A
14 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001086 BH, +,B,M3,L12,ZPC(BLK), SWRCH18 7 54
15 ASSY, STAND BN96-010634 ABS HB, BKO7 1 A
16 STAND-BASE BN61-00824A ABS HB,BKO7 1 SNVA
17 STAND-HOLDER BN61-00821A ABS HB,BKO7 1 SNA

6-4 MJ15AS*/MJ15BS*/MJ17AS*/MJI17BS*/

MJ19AS*/MJI19BS*/MJI19ES*



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-5 MJ19AS*

No. | DESCRIPTION | CODE No. SPECIFICATION Q ty | REMARK
1 ASSY, COVER-FRONT BN96-010578 ABS HB,SILVER 1 SA
1-1 COVER-FRONT BN63-012144 ABS HB GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-2 LENS-LED BN67-001204 ACRYL, CLEAR 1 VA
1-3 KNOB-FUNCT ION BN64-00257A ABS+PC,GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-4 FUNCT 10N-PCB BN96-011114 1 SNA
1-5 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000262 BH, +,B,M3,18,ZPC(BLK), SHRC 3 A
2 PANEL BNO7-00151B LTMISOE1-L05, GO0, 81T, 404, 020, 16,24, 0,0.29040,29,0°3,5¥, P 1 SA
3 BRKT-PCB BN6T-011034 SECC T1.0 1 SNA
4 1P-BOARD BVA4-001134 1 SA
5 WAIN-BOARD BN94-00516T - 1 SA
6 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH,+,B,M3, 16, ZPC(YEL), SHRC 7 A
7 ASSY, SHIELD-COVER BN96-010604 1 ShA
7-1 SHIELD-COVER BN63-01217A SECC T1.0 1 SNA
7-2 COVER- INSULATOR BNB3-013134 PC SHEET V2,10.35,106+144 1 SNA
8 SCREW-MACHINE 6001-000131 BH, +,M3, L6, ZPC(YEL ), SM20C, 4 SA
9 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000276 BH, +,B,M3,L10,ZPC(YEL) 1 5
10 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,B,M3, L6, ZPC(YEL), SRC 1 SA
11 ASSY, COVER-REAR BN96-010558 ABS HB, BKO7 1 SA
11-1 COVER-REAR BN63-012158 ABS HB,BKO7 1 SVA
11-2 BRKT-VESA BN61-00377A GY17LS, SECC, T1.0, 100+100 1 SNA
12 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000337 BH,+,5,W4,110,ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 4 A
13 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001086 BH, +,B,M3,L12,ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 ) SA
14 ASSY, STAND BN96-010644 4BS HB, BKO7 1 SA
15 STAND-BASE BN61-010604 ABS HB,BKO7 1 SNA
16 STAND-HOLDER BN61-00821A ABS HB, BKO7 1 SNA
MJ15AS*/MJ15BS*/MJ17AS*/MJI17BS*/ 6-5

MJ19AS*/MJ19BS*/MJI19ES*




6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-6 MJ19BS*

No. | DESCRIPTION | CODE No. SPECIFICATION Q'ty REMARK
1 ASSY. COVER-ERONT BNI6-010574 ABS HB, SILVER 1 A
-1 COVER-FRONT BN63-01214A ABS HB GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-2 LENS-LED BN67-00120A ACRYL, CLEAR 1 SNA
1-3 KMOB-FUNCTION BN64-00257A ABS+PC, GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-4 FUNCT ION-PCB BN96-01111A 1 SNA
1-5 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000282 BH,+,B,M3, 18, ZPC(BLK), SHRC 3 sA
2 PANEL BNO7-00151B LINISE-L05, G0, 61,404, 20330020, 16.20,40,0.29040.294,° 50,5, PYA 1 SA
3 BRKT-PCB BN61-01103B SECC T1.0,0UAL TYPE 1 SNA
4 1P-BOARD BN44-001134 1 SA
5 WAIN-BOARD BN94-00516T - 1 SA
6 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH,+,8,M3,L6, ZPC(YEL), SHRC 7 A
7 ASSY, SHIELD-COVER BN96-010604 1 VA
7-1 SHIELD-COVER BN63-01217A SECC T1.0 1 SNA
7-2 COVER- INSULATOR BN63-013134 PC SHEET V2,10.35, 1064144 1 SNA
8 SCREN-MACHINE 6001-000131 BH, +,M3, L6, ZPC(YEL ), SW20C, ¢ SA
9 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000276 BH, +,B,M3,L 10, ZPC(YEL) 1 sA
10 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,B,M3, L6, ZPC(YEL ), SHRC 1 A
11 ASSY, COVER-REAR BN96-010554 ABS HB,BKO7 1 SA
11-1 COVER-REAR BN63-012154 4BS HB, BKO7 1 SNA
11-2 BRKT-VESA BN61-00377A GY17LS,SECC, T1.0, 100¢100 ] SNA
12 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000337 BH,+,5,M4,010,ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 ¢ A
13 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001086 BH, +,B,M3,L 12, ZPC(BLK), SWRCH18 2 A
14 ASSY, STAND BN96-010644 ABS HB,BK07 i A
15 STAND-BASE BN61-01060A 4BS HB, BKO7 1 SNA
16 STAND-HOLDER BNG1-00821A 4BS HB, BKO7 ] SNA
6-6 MJ15AS*/MJ15BS*/MJ17AS*/MJI17BS*/

MJ19AS*/MJI19BS*/MJI19ES*



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-7 MJ19ES*

No DESCRIPTION | CODE No. SPECIFICATION Q'ty| Remark
1 ASSY, COVER-FRONT BN96-016694 4BS HB, SILVER 1 SA
-1 COVER-FRONT BN63-016224 ABS HB GR70 SILVER 1 SNA
1-2 LENS-LED BN67-001204 ACRYL, CLEAR 1 SNA
1-3 KNOB-FUNCT 10K BN64-002884 ABS+PC, GR70 SILVER 1 SNA

1-4 FUNCTI0N-PCB BN9S-011114 1 SA
1-5 HODER PCB BN61-012344 48S HB BKOT I SNA
2 PANEL BNO7-001914 LTMI90EX-L01 ! SA
3 BRKT-PCB BN61-012094 SECC T1.0 f SNA
4 1P-BOARD BN44-00106C 1 SA
5 l1-804RD BN94-005 16T 1 SA
6 SCREW TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH,+,8,M3, L6, ZPC(YEL ), SHRC 5 SA
7 ASSY, SHIELD-COVER 8496016704 SEce 71,0 1 SNA
8 SCREW-WACHINE 6001-000131 BH, +,W3, L6, ZPC(YEL ), SH20C, 1 SA
9 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000276 BH, +,8,M3,110,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA
10 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000117 BH, +,8,M3,16, ZPC(YEL ), YRC 1 SA
11 ASSY, COVER-REAR BN96-010568 ABS HB,BK07 1 SA
12 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000337 BH, +,5, W, 10, ZPC(BLK ], SIRCATE 4 SA
13 SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001086 BH, +,8,M3,L12,ZPC(BLK), SHRCH18 2 SA
14 ASS'v STAND BopY BN96-010644 ABS 18, 8K07 1 SA
15 ASS'Y STAND-BASE BN61-014624 485 HB 1 SA
16 SUPPORT-PANEL-EX BN61-014684 4BS HB, BKO7 1 SNA
MJ15AS*/MJ15BS*/MJ17AS*/MJI17BS*/ 6-7

MJ19AS*/MJ19BS*/MJI19ES*




6 Exploded View & Parts List

Memo

6-8 MJ15AS*/MJ15BS*/MJI17AS*IMI17BS*/
MJ19AS*/MJI19BS*/MJI19ES*



